-		28339
Carolyn LORACY 610 Crow Longwod City/State/2	YN, Inc. wn Oak Centre Drive od, FL 32750-6188	200002124472 -03/26/9701039010 ******70.00 ******70.0 Office Use Only
CORPORATION I	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMB	ER(S), (if known):
Г(Согра	oration Name) (Docu	ment #)
2(Corpo	oration Name) (Docu	ument #)
2		
(Согра	oration Name) (Doct	ument #)
4(Corp	oration Name) (Doct	1ment #)
	_	-
	Pick up time	Certified Copy
	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	ng ana Nganagan Nganagan
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Directo	DF
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	178 <b>97</b>
Other	Merger	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	HAR 26 MII: 59
	Foreign	
Annual Report Fictitious Name	Toreign	
Annual Report Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	0)A
Annual Report		
Annual Report Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	

۰.

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

mar 26

IN II:

OF

### LORACYN, INC.

ARTICLE I. NAME The name of the Corporation is LORACYN, INC.

### ARTICLE II. DURATION This Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

#### ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

This Corporation is organized to transact and carry on any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE IV. CAPITAL STOCK

#### 1. Number and class of shares authorized: Par Value;

This Corporation is authorized to issue 5,000 shares of voting common stock, having a par value of \$1.00, per share, which shall be designated "common stock."

 <u>Voting Rights.</u> The common stock shall possess and exercise voting rights and at all meeting of the shareholders, each record holder of common stock shall be entitled to one vote for each share held. Shareholders holding voting common stock shall have no cumulative voting rights in any election of directors of the Corporation.

#### ARTICLE V. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street and mailing address of the initial registered agent of this Corporation is 2125 Lake Debra Drive #1222, Orlando, Florida 32835. The principal street address and mailing address of the Corporation is 610 Crown Oak Centre Drive, Longwood, Florida 32750. The name and address of the initial registered agent of this Corporation is Gentry L. Akens, 2125 Lake Debra Drive #1222, Orlando, Florida 32835.

### ARTICLE VI. INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is: Carolyn A. Akens, 2125 Lake Debra Drive, Orlando, Florida 32835.

### ARTICLE VII. NO PRE-EMPTIVE RIGHTS

No shareholder of this Corporation shall have the right, upon the sale for cash or otherwise of any new stock of the Corporation or of any stock of the Corporation held by it in its treasury or otherwise, of the same or any kind, class or series which he/she already holds, to purchase his/her pro rata or any other share of such stock at the same price at which it is offered to others or any other price.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation on this 24th day of March, 1997.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SEMINOLE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day personally appeared before me, an officer duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, CAROLYN A. AKENS, to me well known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledged before me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the purposes therein expressed. CAROLYN A. AKENS presented  $\underline{FL} \underline{DL} + \underline{A252-101-50-688-0}$  as identification.

WITNESS my hand and official seal at Longwood, County of Seminole, State of Florida, this 24% day of March, 1997.

Shenell. 21 Notary Public O



Chenell Y Glenn My Commission CC586873 Expires Sep. 19, 2000

## CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

# FOR

## LORACYN, INC.

### DESIGNATION

I, CAROLYN A. AKENS, as the Incorporator named in the Articles of Incorporation of LORACYN, INC., a corporation for profit, hereby designate GENTRY L. AKENS as Registered Agent for the service of process within the State of Florida for LORACYN, INC. Registered Agent does business and is located at 610 Crown Oak Centre Drive, Longwood, Florida 32750. This designation is made in conformity with Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.1501 - .1505.

1. yas

#### ACCEPTANCE

I, GENTRY L. AKENS, doing business at the street address of 610 Crown Oak Centre Drive, Longwood, Florida 32750, do hereby consent to my appointment as Registered Agent for the service of process upon LORACYN, INC., a Florida corporation. I am familiar with accept the obligations provided for in Florida Statues Sections 48.091 and 607,1501 - .1505.

GENTRY L. AKENS 97

MAR 26

ΑŅ

l II: 59